
� MASTELLER & MOLER, INC. 
� ~ CIVIL ENGINEERS ~

RESERVE AT GRAND HARBOR (PHASE 1) 
CERTIFIED COST ESTIMATE 

FINAL LIFT ASPHALT 

Description 
Mobilization 
1.0" SP 9.5 - 2nd Lift (Grand Harbor Reserve Sq.) 
Mill Existing Asphalt (1.5") 
Overlayw/ 1.5" SP 9.5 Asphalt 
Restripe Pavement 
Reset PCP's 

TOTAL 

!Surety Amount (125%)

CERTIFICATE OF COST ESTIMATE 

Quantity 
1 

3,321 
9,579 
9,579 

1 
1 

2/8/2021 

Unit Unit Price TOTAL 
LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 
SY $9.00 $29,889.00 
SY $2.50 $23,947.50 
SY $11.00 $105,369.00 
LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 
LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

$169,705.50 

$212,131.88 

I, Stephen E. Moler, a Florida registered engineering, License No. 33193, do hereby certify to Indian River County that this 
cost estimate has been prepared under my responsible direction for those improvements itemized in this exhibit and that the 
total cost estimate is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. This estimate has been prepared, in part, to induce 
approval by the County of a final plat for the Reserve at Grand Harbor Phase 1 project, and for the purpose of establishing 
proper surety arr,ipli!fi{s:��ltoci.;l.!ed therewith. 
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(Perf0rm1neellondJlnolUftAsphalt_Extensl0n_21·0208,xl,,) 

1655 27th Street, Suite 2 

Vero Beach, Florida 32860 

(772) 567-5300 
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