

RESERVE AT GRAND HARBOR (PHASE 1)

CERTIFIED COST ESTIMATE

FINAL LIFT ASPHALT

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	TOTAL
Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1.0" SP 9.5 - 2nd Lift (Grand Harbor Reserve Sq.)	3,321	SY	\$9.00	\$29,889.00
Mill Existing Asphalt (1.5")	9,579	SY	\$2.50	\$23,947.50
Overlay w/ 1.5" SP 9.5 Asphalt	9,579	SY	\$11.00	\$105,369.00
Restripe Pavement	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Reset PCP's	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL				\$169,705.50

Surety Amount (125%)	\$212,131.88
----------------------	--------------

CERTIFICATE OF COST ESTIMATE

Stephen E. Mo

I, Stephen E. Moler, a Florida registered engineering, License No. 33193, do hereby certify to Indian River County that this cost estimate has been prepared under my responsible direction for those improvements itemized in this exhibit and that the total cost estimate is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. This estimate has been prepared, in part, to induce approval by the County of a final plat for the Reserve at Grand Harbor Phase 1 project, and for the purpose of establishing proper surety amounts associated therewith.